
Play-by-Play Summary (1st period)

Delaware State vs Saint Peter's (08/23/19 at Jersey City, UNITED)

Delaware State Starters:

FWD 10 CLARK,Braxton

DEF 16 SILVA,Katrina

DEF 22 WASHINGTON,Toni

FWD 20 VENTURA,Ashley

GK 1 RAMIREZ,Franchesska

FWD 4 AY,Savannah

MID 2 HENRY,Alexis

DEF 19 O'CONNER,Mary

DEF 7 URENA,Lynette

MID 9 JONES,Kiarah

MID 15 CABRERA,Gaby

Saint Peter's Starters:

FWD 3 Defede, Noelle

MID 4 Craw, Nazae

MID 17 Fernandez, Isabel

GK 1 Scarratt, Victoria

DEF 6 Boutchie, Brooke

MID 8 Bruns, Kinlee

DEF 15 Doucoure, Fatou

FWD 11 Murrill, Julianna

MID 21 Owens, Skyler

MID 26 Radakovic, Stephanie

MID 10 Greenberg, Madison

00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].

00:00 RAMIREZ,Franchesska at goalie for Delaware State.

00:00 Scarratt, Victoria at goalie for Saint Peter's.

01:26 Foul on Delaware State URENA,Lynette [01:26].

02:01 Shot by DSU URENA,Lynette, SAVE Scarratt, Victoria.

03:07 Corner kick by PU [03:07].

03:40 Shot by PU Boutchie, Brooke WIDE.

08:31 Foul on Saint Peter's Boutchie, Brooke [08:31].

09:56 GOAL by PU Owens, Skyler (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

DELAWARE STATE 0, SAINT PETER'S 1

15:37 Foul on Saint Peter's Doucoure, Fatou [15:37].

16:52 Offside against Saint Peter's.

19:13 Foul on Saint Peter's Owens, Skyler [19:13].

21:06 PU substitution: Babcock, Victoria for Radakovic, Stephanie.

21:58 Foul on Delaware State CLARK,Braxton [21:58].

22:45 Corner kick by DSU [22:45].

24:59 Foul on Delaware State O'CONNER,Mary [24:59].

25:54 Foul on Saint Peter's Doucoure, Fatou [25:54].

27:54 Shot by PU Bruns, Kinlee WIDE.

28:22 DSU substitution: COUSTENIS,Alyssa for AY,Savannah.

28:22 DSU substitution: FRANKLIN,Geligne for JONES,Kiarah.

30:34 PU substitution: Whitley, Amber for Doucoure, Fatou.

31:14 DSU substitution: WARREN,Jasmine for CLARK,Braxton.

31:14 DSU substitution: CANTU,Miranda for VENTURA,Ashley.

32:13 PU substitution: Cummings, Dominique for Owens, Skyler.

33:13 PU substitution: Brown, Jazmin for Murrill, Julianna.

33:34 Shot by DSU WARREN,Jasmine WIDE.

36:30 PU substitution: Auvil, Jessica for Greenberg, Madison.

38:59 Foul on Saint Peter's Bruns, Kinlee [38:59].

41:03 Foul on Delaware State O'CONNER,Mary [41:03].

43:57 Foul on Saint Peter's Fernandez, Isabel [43:57].

45:00 End of period [45:00].

00:00 PU substitution: Doucoure, Fatou for Whitley, Amber.

00:00 PU substitution: Murrill, Julianna for Brown, Jazmin.

00:00 PU substitution: Owens, Skyler for Cummings, Dominique.

00:00 PU substitution: Radakovic, Stephanie for Babcock, Victoria.

00:00 PU substitution: Greenberg, Madison for Auvil, Jessica.

00:00 DSU substitution: CLARK,Braxton for WARREN,Jasmine.


